Features
Circuit Protection
Low voltage over-current protection
Working current: 0.03A-5.0A
Impulse voltage: 60V
In line with RoHS certification, halogen-free product
Tinned copper clad steel wire(0.03~1.85A)Tinned Copper
wire(2.5A~5.0A)
Electrical Performance
 1 of 3
PX60 SeriesRadial Leaded | Round/Square size
Polymer Positive Temperature Coefficient Thermistor
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
C PROSEMI  Document  No:P0F0320230602002K
IH = Hold current: maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23℃ still air.
IT = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will always trip at 23℃ still air.
Vmax = Maximum continuous voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current
Imax = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.
Noted: All electrical function test is conducted after PCB mounted.
Ttrip = Maximum time to trip(s) at assigned current.
Pdtyp =Typical power dissipation: typical amount of power dissipated by the device when in state air environment.
Rmin = Minimum resistance of device in initial (un-soldered) state.
R1max = Maximum resistance of device at 23℃ measured one hour after reflow.
Product IH IT         Imax  Vmax    Max Time Trip Pd typ RMin R1Max
model (A) (A) (A) (A) (S) (W) (Ω) (Ω)
PX60-003 0.03 0.09 40 60 0.15 10.0 1.00 33.00 110.5
PX60-005 0.05 0.15 40 60 0.25 10.0 1.00 7.50 44.20
PX60-010 0.10 0.25 40 60 0.50 10.0 1.00 2.50 6.75
PX60-017 0.17 0.35 40 60 0.85 10.0 1.00 2.00 4.80
PX60-017R 0.17 0.35 40 60 0.85 10.0 1.00 3.30 7.82
PX60-020 0.20 0.40 40 60 1.00 10.0 1.00 1.50 4.26
PX60-025 0.25 0.50 40 60 1.25 10.0 1.00 1.00 2.93
PX60-030 0.30 0.60 40 60 1.50 10.0 1.00 0.76 2.04
  PX60-040 0.40 0.80 40 60 2.00 10.0 1.00 0.52 1.29
PX60-050 0.50 1.00 40 60 2.50 10.0 1.00 0.41 1.16
PX60-065 0.65 1.30 40 60 3.25 10.0 1.00 0.27 0.72
PX60-075 0.75 1.50 40 60 3.75 10.0 1.00 0.18 0.60
PX60-090 0.90 1.80 40 60 4.50 10.0 1.00 0.14 0.465
PX60-110 1.10 2.20 40 60 5.50 10.0 1.51 0.14 0.375
PX60-135 1.35 2.70 40 60 6.75 10.0 1.71 0.12 0.285
PX60-160 1.60 3.20 40 60 8.00 11.4 1.98 0.09 0.210
PX60-185 1.85 3.70 40 60 9.25 12.6 2.10 0.08 0.180
PX60-250 2.50 5.00 40 60 12.50 15.6 2.50 0.05 0.120
PX60-300 3.00 6.00 40 60 15.00 19.8 2.80 0.04 0.090
PX60-375 3.75 7.50 40 60 18.75 24.0 3.20 0.03 0.075
PX60-500 5.00 10.00 40 60 25.00 30.0 3.50 0.02 0.075
(V)
PX60 Series
Radial Leaded | Round/Square size
Polymer Positive Temperature Coefficient